09v€ radA|

<- 6661 -19|10qeD 0,0 / 0,0

<- 166} -0LA/ 0LS

L66L- €661 -uobemuonels 0S8

OAJOA :o¥elN

suononJsul Bumig




Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/EG

M10x90/10.9

FASTENING MEANS:

10x
2X
2X
4x
8x
2x
12x
4x
6x
2X
8x
6x

bolt M10x30

bolt M10x45

bolt M10x90 (10.9)

bolt M12x50

nut M10

self locking nut M10 (10)
spring washer M10
spring washer M12

plain washer M10

plain washer M12

plain washer 925x10,5x4
blind rivet 5x20

©

© 346070/12-01-2011/1

346070/12-01-2011/26




¢/L10c-10-¢1/0L09V€ @

0S/09v€

G¢/110¢-10-¢1/0L09VE ©



Koppelingsklasse : A50-X

Nr. typegoedkeuring : e11 00-2198
D- Waarde : 9,5 kN

Max. massa aanhangwagen : 1800 kg
Max. vertikale last : 75 kg

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

1. Demonteer de bumper. Voor de typen C70 dient men alvorens men de
bumper demonteert de panelen tussen de bumper en de achterlichten
te verwijderen. Vervolgens dient men de connectoren van de bedrading
“welke zich onder de achterlichten bevinden” los te nemen. Verwijder de
vier bouten en zes popnagels zoals aangegeven in fig.1. Verwijder over-
eenkomstg fig.2 de bumper-bevestigingsbeugels t.p.v. het linker en
rechter chassis. Neem de achterste uitlaat bevestiging los.

*Voor het type 850 stationwagon geldt: Verwijder het plaatje zoals afge-
beeld in fig.3. Het verwijderde plaatje komt te vervallen. Bij het voor-
noemde voertuig wordt de bumper niet uitgesneden.

-Voor alle typen vanaf 1999 geldt: Buig de opstaande lippen van de uit-
laatbevestiging overeenkomstig fig.5 recht.

*Voor het type S70 geldt: Zaag een deel overeenkomstig de template 1
uit het midden aan de onderzijde van de bumper.

*Voor het type V70 geldt: Zaag een deel overeenkomstig template 2 uit
het midden aan de onderzijde van de bumper.

*Voor de typen C70 en C70 cabriolet geldt: Zaag een deel overeen-
komstig template 3 uit het midden aan de onderzijde van de bumper.

2. Plaats de hulpstukken C aan de achterzijde van het achterpaneel t.p.v.
het linker en rechter chassis. Bevestig acht bouten M10x30 inclusief
sluitringen ©25x10.5x4 veerringen en moeren overeenkomstig schets.
Schuif de contra’s L en M in respectievelijk het linker en rechter chas-
sis. Contra M is aangegeven in fig.4. Plaats de trekhaak en bevestig
deze t.p.v. de punten B d.m.v. twee bouten M12x50 inclusief sluit-en
veerringen.

3. Bevestig t.p.v. de punten K en G twee bouten M10x45 inclusief sluit- en
veerringen. Voor de typen tot 1999 geldt: Bevestig t.p.v. de punten E
en F twee bouten M12x50 inclusief veerringen. Bevestig de losgenomen
uitlaatophanging t.p.v. de punten P d.m.v. twee bouten M10x30 inclusief
sluit- en veerringen. Voor de typen vanaf 1999 geldt: Bevestig t.p.v.
punt E één bout M12x50 inclusief veerring. Bevestig t.p.v. punt F één
bout M12x50 inclusief veerring en de bewerkte uitlaatophanging.

4. Het kogelhuis wordt d.m.v. twee bouten M10x90 (10.9) inclusief stek-
kerplaat, sluitringen en zelfborgende moeren (10) overeenkomstig
schets aan de trekhaak gemonteerd. Draai alle bouten en moeren over-
eenkomstig de tabel vast. Herplaats het onder punt één verwijderde. Zet
de bumper vast en bevestig t.p.v. de wielkastranden de bijgeleverde
popnagels.

BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Vergeet de veer- en sluitringen niet.

* Kwaliteit bouten 8.8 ; moeren 8, of indien anders vermeld in montage-
handleiding 10.9 / 10.

* Voor het max. trekgewicht en de max. toegestane kogeldruk van uw
voertuig, dient u uw dealer te raadplegen.

* Het is aan te bevelen om na ca. 1000 km (gebruik) de boutverbindingen
volgens tabel na te trekken of te controleren.

Aanhaalmomenten voor bouten en moeren:
(8.8)

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

(10.9)

M10 60 Nm (met zelfborgende moer)

© 346070/12-01-2011/3

© 346070/12-01-2011/24



¥/110¢-10-¢1/0L09VE @

‘ualeowseyund ap 1n saldop yiseld ap ,Bizemuee usaipul, JopliMmIBA .
‘Peetab uspiom joiu usbulp
-19]J0}SpuUERIg Ud -Wal Jep ‘uabelp 8} 10oA 610z 4o uaw jusip usioq oy g .

€¢/110¢-10-¢1/0L09VE ©®

Jodwing apisJapun

- Y

ladwing a|ppiw —



Couplings class : A 50-X
Approval number : e11 00-2198
D- Value : 9,5 kN

Max. trailers dimensions 1 1800 kg
Max. vertical load 1 75 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the bumper. With the C70 models: Before taking off the bum-
per, remove the panels between the bumper and rear lights. Then dis-
connect the wiring connectors under the back lights. Take out the four
bolts and six pop rivets as shown in Figure 1. Remove the bumper fixing
brackets at the right and left of the chassis as shown in Figure 2.
Release the rearmost exhaust mounting.

* For the type 850 station car: Remove the plate as shown in Figure 3.
This plate will not be replaced. With this vehicle model, it is not neces-
sary to cut a section out of the bumper.

* For all post-1999 models: Bend the protruding exhaust fitting lips
straight, as shown in Figure 5.

* For the S70 model: Cut a section out of the middle of the underside of
the rear bumper as shown by Template 1.

* For the V70 model: Cut a section out of the middle of the underside of
the bumper, as shown by Template 2.

* For the C70 and C70 convertible models: Cut a section out of the mid-
dle of the underside of the bumper as shown by Template 3.

2. Position parts C at the back of the rear panel at left and right of the
chassis. Fit eight M10 x 30 bolts with 25 mm. dia. x 10.5 x 4 washers,
spring washers and nuts, as shown in the sketch. Slide backplates L
and M into the chassis at left and right, respectively. Backplate M is
shown in Figure 4. Position the towbar and fix at points B with two M12
x 50 bolts with plain and spring washers.

3. Fit two M10 x 45 bolts with plain and spring washers at points K and G.
For models up to 1999: Fit two M12 x 50 bolts with spring washers at

points E and F. Refit the released exhaust fitting at points P with two
M10 x 30 bolts with plain and spring washers. For post-1999 models:
Fit one M12 x 50 bolt with spring washer at point E. Fit one M12 x 50
bolt with spring washer and the modified exhaust mounting at point F.

4. The ball hitch is fitted to the towbar with two M10 x 90 (10.9) bolts,

together with socket plate, washers and self-locking nuts (10) as shown
in the sketch. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque shown in the
Table. Replace the parts removed under Point 1. Refit the bumper and
use the pop rivets supplied to fit it to the edge of the wheel arches.

NOTE:

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts:

(8.8)

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

(10.9)

M10 60 Nm (with self-locking nut)

© 346070/12-01-2011/5

underside bumper

© 346070/12-01-2011/22



9/110¢-10-¢1/0L09V€ @

(Jemnp Jepulayalsisqles Jw) WN 09 OLN
(6'01)

WN 64 LN

WN 9% OLN

(8'8)

:usBungnelyosiap Jny sjuswowyaipbnzuy

-INYOS UoISoLI0Y Uabab JoyoqT auyogeb pun usuisjius suedsiyog o)V .
‘usuuQy uspiam 1BIpeyosaq

uabun)ia] suapueyJOA [|oNiUaAS Hop ‘auley dep ‘uanid uaiyog wap JoA ,
"uspJlom Juisjiua [elBleWILYQIPIUY pun (syoepn) Buniaia

-Jasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuspoagiaiun gnw usyoejebejuy Jap yowleg wi ,
‘usyaiz nz ajey nz Ja|pueH Jop

181 ,sbnaziye4 sap, (us)bunsseduy ayolllopIoud |jonudAS (auld) in4 ,

*3SIIMNIH

‘uabisejeq usleIU|yoH UsuaeleblW BIp uslseypPeY
Jap ulepuey Uap 18q pun usziesise} abuelisgolg aiq ‘usbulique Japaim
aluleUS | Pund Jelun sy ‘usysizue sjjegel gewsb ulepnjpy pun
uagneiyog 8|y ‘uasenuow Bunjyolioalsbueyuy Bip ue 8zzig geweb
(01) wennyy Jepulayoisisqes pun uaqieyosbejielun ‘ene|diexosig
yoligalyosue (6°01) ULQNBIYIS-06XOLIN 1omz Nw sneyiebny seq v

‘uabnsajaqg bunbueyjneyndsny usieliaglieaq
Jap pun Buiiepa yYolgalyosule agqneIydS-0Gxg LN dule 4 pund leg
‘uabiisajaq Buliepaq yolgalyosule aqnelyos-0Gxg LN dule 3 pund
199 116 6661 ge uadA] ajje in4 ‘uabisajoq abulispa pun usqiBYdS
-Bajielun  yolgalyosule uagneIYIS-0EX0LIN 1oMz Jw 4 udpjund
uap I18q Bunbueyineyndsny suswwousbge aiq "usbnsajeq abuliepa
UdIlgaIYOSUIS UBQNBIYIS-0GXZ LIN 19MZ 4 pun 3 uapjund uap log |16
6661 siq uadA] ajje an4 ‘uabisajoq abuliepad pun uaqieyosbajaun
yolgalyosuid usgneiyos-GyXOLIN 1I9Mz 5 pun My uspjund usp leg ‘g

12/110c-10-¢1/0L09VE @

‘usbnseyaq abuliepa- pun uaqieyosbajielun yoljgelyosule uagnelyos
-0SXZ LN I9MZ 1l g uapjund usp 1aq pun usbsjue Buniyoiorlabueyuy
alq ‘uagababue { "qqy ul isi |\ aneldusbar) "uagsaiyos |81sebiye
a1yoal "Mzq 8yul| sep ul |\ pun 7 uanedusbor) aiq "usbisejeq 9zzis
gewsab uennyy pun abullepad-4XG 0 1XSe2@ ‘Uaqieyosbaliaiun yolgel
-yosule uagnelyds-0ex0 LN Yoy "usbuuque |j@isebiyeq usjyoss pun
uayuI| wiag Bunjeyosianyony Jep ayesyony Jep ue O ajleuQuyagnz aiq ‘g

‘uabessne ¢ auo|qeyos gewab abueisgolg Jap ayasiaiun

1op ue sl Jop sne |;oL uig :|Ib 19j01qed 029 pun LD dAL and .
‘uabessne g auo|qeyos gewab

abue)sg0lg Jop ayesialun Jop ue apIN Jop sne |19 uig :yib oZA dAL ang
‘uabessne | auo|qeyos gewab

abue)sgolg Jop ayesialun Jop ue sy Jop sne |19 uig :yib o2s dAL and ,
‘uabaiq apesab G ‘qqy gewsab Bunisyeyyndsny

Jop uaddiq uslelyousbine aig M6 6661 ge uadAl 9je Jind
‘uapuyosabsne jyolu abueisgolg aip pim Bnaziyeq
usjuueUab UBQO WIag "1OPUSMIBAIBPAIM JYDIU PIIM UBYONE|d SlUIdfud

seq "usulejiue ¢ ‘qqy gewab usyone|d )16 uabemiquioy 058 dAL and ,
‘uswiyauge Buniayeyyndsny
8JsIBluUIY BIQ "uBuJBjUL g "qqy gewab |jeisabiye usyoal pun uayul|
wiaq [9bngsbunisieyusbuelsgolS “uUsuIBUS | "qqy gewab usiaiu|yoH
SY08S pun uagnelyos JaiA a1Q ‘uswyasuge ,uspuyag ulayolpony usp
Jajun yois aIp“ ‘lagey] Jap axonissbunpuiqian puagaljyosuy "usulajus
uleyoipony pun abuelsgols usayosimz usbunjeyosiap abueisgols

Jop obejuowqy Jon 0L 9 dAL 19g ‘ussenuowqe abuelsgols ai1q L

ONNLIFTINVIOVLINON

By 6. 1sejzims

63 008! : 1oBueyuy assepy ‘xep

NX 66 : uoM-a
8612-00 LI®: ~iusBunBiwyauay
X-0SV: assepsbuniddnyy

LS

l‘ zbi4

¢ 614

| X9 (IIMp ww9e) s12AM 8y} 1no U

xz (xe) sun

(xg) syy
\ 1614




zen.

* Nur mitgelieferte Schrauben, Federringe und Muttern der vorgeschrie-
benen Guteklassen verwenden.

* Alle Befestigungsschrauben nach ca. 1000 km Anhangerbetrieb nach-
ziehen.

* Die Kupplungskugel ist sauber zu halten und zu fetten.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweifmuttern.

* Fur das hochstzulassige Zuggewicht und den erlaubten Kugeldruck
Ihres Fahrzeugs ist Ihr Kfz-Handler zu befragen.

© 346070/12-01-2011/7

waniu.
- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostycznej.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bezpiec-
zenstwo, niezawodnosc i sprawnosc naszego wyrobu przez caly okres
jego uzytkowania.

© 346070/12-01-2011/20



8/110¢-10-¢1/0L09V€ @

(abejInos1an0INe B N0J29 28AB) WN 09 oL
(6701)

WN 62 ZIN

WN 9% OLN

(88)

1SN0J23 13 Suo|noq sap abeisas ap JuawWo

*26e00|q op SO||opUOI ST 10 JI8MOIL) SB||9pPUO. s8] Jalgno sed aN ,
‘uonexiy ep syuiod ss| uswajeN}

-UBA9 8JAN0D8I INb JuBWS|qWIBI}-lUB,P NO BWNig 8P 8Yyonood e| JeAs|ul ,
*9IBUUOISSB0U0D 9] Ja)NsS

-U0D Z8||IN8A “9|N2IYaA 9] Ins se|gesuadsipul suoneidepe sep/aun Jnod ,

:INOYVINIY

‘onoJ ap sabessed ap spiog sep weaweoe|dws,| B SIUINO) SIOALl XNey
sa| Jaxly 18 sooyo-aled a| ool ‘| uiod ne segsodap saoaid so| aoeld
Uo aJj}awey "Nesjge] Ne JUBWQWIOUOD SN0JOY 19 SUONOg So| SNo}
Ja119S "(01) siuenbojgoine snolog so| 10 86e00|q Bp soj|epuos s8] ‘enb
-1130919 osud e| sudwod A ‘(6°01) 06X0 LN SUOINOg Xnap ap apie,| & sinb
-0 Ne JUBWWIOU0D anbiowal-ayoene,| B 9xij 1S 9|njo. ap JaNioq a7 ‘i

‘99}iel) Jusw
-addeyog,p uoisuadsns e| 18 Jamoib a|japuol e| sudwod A ‘OGXg LA uoj
-noq un - juiod np juswaoe|dwsa,| B Jaxi4 "Jamolb sjjapuol | sudwod A
‘0SXg LN uoinog un 3 juiod np juswaoe|dws,| B JaXIH : 6661 9p 41ied e
sadA} s9] 1nod "a6e00|q ap 18 Jamoib sajjapuos sa| sudwod A ‘QEX0 LN
suojnoq xnap op opre,| B 4 sjuiod sep juswaoe|dws, B 99A9juUD
919 e Inb juswaddeyos,p uoisuadsns e| 1axi4 "Jamolb sa|jepuos so| Sii
-dwoo A ‘pGxg LN Suojnog xnap 4 18 3 sjuiod sap juswaoe|dwa,| e Jaxi4
: 6661 e.nbsn[ sadA} sa| Jnod "a6e00|q 8p 10 Jomo.b sojjepuol sa| su
-dwoo A ‘GyXQ LN SUojNog Xnap 1) 18 M siulod sep Juswaoe|dws,| B JexXid ‘g

a6e00|q ap 18 Jamolb ss|japuol

61/110c-10-¢H/0L09YE ©

(yoAoklniuoy owes ya3daxeu e|p) WN 09 OLIN
(601)
WN 62 ¢HN
WN 9% Ol
(8'8)
)}91d.njeU | gnus BlUBDAOP B|p 9M0}01q0 Ajuswop

-oJews [of wAulenbas o oejeiwed zelo ‘10s01sAzo m oy oemAwAzyn -

"9109|dwoy M 8u0zoseISop amoxunieb Aqnis zeio pfleiyeu 9BmosolS -
"yaaeu yoAu

-emedsAzid yoepjund m dajsez amoyise|d aujenjuame oelAm AzseN -

elzoioy pazid o9Azosidzaqez [ozoiuiape| poimod ppAgn anisAzspy -
‘lauzoAipele ifloejeisul Apomazid ais elnp

-[feuz a1u nzjgod m Azd ais dlUMadn moUBIMPO YoAujenjuama Sezopod -

‘auroaIyS Ajuswale anfisAzsm d10aj0p Wy 000 Niueyoslezid o4 -

IDIMOZENS M

M
-0oy4NJ Aju suozokjop 210813Azid obamosedez ejoy MuAziys yoezeziqo
BU B YezJopz 9emooowez’ femojuowez sjumouod | pd m suem
-ouowapz Ajuswald 210813Azid “I|logel z yoAuep "Bm 910810p 1M1daeu
I Agrus apjisAzspy( 0L ) 1wexidnjeu  [wAoklniuoy owes | wpseid
iweypepipod ‘opzeiub pod emelspod z zedm QX0 N IWEgNIS BLIOMP
(6701 )'shu "Bm obazolumojoy exey pjjaq op 2198.4Azid 1INy o¥sIzpals

‘nyospAm ajuazsaimpod | BmouAzdids kypepipod z
Zelm QGXZ | N\ dgqnus 9198 4Azid 4 a1oyund pp “BmouAzdids Bypepipod z
zem QGXZ | IN dgnis Bupal 91081Azid 3 a10)und m : 6661 PO AdAL 1w
-AmouAzdids | lwpiserd 1wespepipod z zedm 0gX0 L A\ IWegniS eulomp
d yoepjund m 91081Azid nyospAm sluszsaimpod suemoluowapzZ
‘lwAmouAzdids 1weypepipod z zeim QGxgl N Agnis aimp 919
-4nAzid 413 yoepjund m :6661 op AdAL ‘lwAmouAzdids | jwpyserd 1w
-eypepipod z zedm GpXQ L N Agnis aimp 210814Azid © 1y yoepjund pA °E

so| suudwod A ‘0GXZ LN suojnog xnap ap apie,| & g swiod sep jusweoe|d
-wa,| g Jaxi} B| 18 anblowsai-ayoeyne,| Jauuonisod ‘ ‘Bi e| 8 egnbipui 1s8
IN @nbe|d-a1ju00 B "ayoneb 18 J10Jp SISSBYO S8| Suep JuswaAloadsal
IN 18 7 senbe|d-81)u00 S8 J8sSI|Y) *SINb0IO NE JUBWIWLIOJUOD SN0IOY S|
18 Jamolb sa|jepuol s8] ‘YXG 0|1 XSgg obeo0|q ap se|jepuoi s8] sudwod A
‘0EX0 LN SUOINOg 1Ny Jaxi4 "ayoneb 18 10Jp SISSBYO sap Juawaor|dwa,|

B alalle nesuued np alaule,| B O salelixne s80ald S8 JauuonSod °

‘ajuep
-uodse.l09 ailed e 1a1os 18 sooyo-aied np ainaugul aiued el e 81jusd
ne g 9|gpow 8| JAUUOIISOd : 18jo1geD 0290 1@ 029 sadAy s9| inod
‘g)uepuodsaliod aied | 1910s Jo sooyo-ated np aino

-LguI aied B| B 91jU80 NE g 8|9poW 8| Jauuonisod : 0LA @dA} 9] Jnod
‘g)uepuodsaliod aned | 1a1os jo sooyo-ated np aino

-Lgul aied B B 911US0 NE | 8|QPOW 8| JBUUONISOd : LS @dA} 9] Jnod
G "Bi B| B Juswawiojuoo Juswaddeyog,p uonexi e| op sajed

-IMoA sepenbue| so| 19ssaIpaYy : 6661 9p 41ed e sadA} sa| snoj Jnod
'sooyo-aJed 8| Jadnooap ap aliessadau sed 1sa,u

|| ‘QWWou-sns 9|NdIYaA 8| sueq “e9sIin snid 1se,u 9|13 ‘g "O1} ] B 9nb
-Ipul swwod anbeid ayiad | Jansju] : uobem uonels oG8 adAl 3| inod
‘alglule yuswaddeyog,p uonexiy el 1oAsjug

"ayonef 1o JoJp SISSeYo sep usweoe|dws,| 8 sooyd-aied np uonexiy op
slollg so| g ‘Ol e| B Juswiawlouod JaAs|ug | Bl B] B 9nbipul swwoo
‘S19ALI XNe} XIS $9| }@ SUOINOq 8J1enb so| JoAs|u] *,01allle XNd} S8 SN0S
gnyis, a6B|geD NP SIN8J0dUUO0D S| B)INSUS JOAS|UT “8J]lIe XN} S9| 18
sooyo-aied | asus xneauued s JoA8|US,p ‘so0yD-aied 8] Jojuowap ap
JUBAR 811BSS809U 189 |1 ‘029 sadA} s9] anod "sooyo-aied 9| Jejuowaq

+

: 3OV.INOW 3a SNOILONY.LSNI

By G/ : ‘Xew a|ediuan abieyn

6% 0081 : anbiowsal e| ap "xew assey\

N 66 : a insjep
8612-00 LI® : uonebojowoy,p "oN
X-0SV : 9|dnoa ap auobared

L

‘lwAmouAzdids | wpjsed 1weypepjpod z
Zeim QGXg| N lwegnis ewomp g yoepund m 9108u34zid | Azolumojoy
Mey 9Azoyhzid ¢ 'sA eu 1sel |\ eoklniuoy eihld "doiuznypod emeid
M alujeniuama ‘ema m | 1 ] Boklniuoy 31414 1wexidayeu | $XG01XSg
Aolupais o 1wAmouAzdids 1weypepipod ¢ 1wpseld 1weypepipod
Z zedm QEX0 ) N gnis wiaiso “shu Bm 210814Azid ~Amopngo [euAy Auosns

[olupods op eizompod Auouis lema) z | femeuad z 91081Azud O Auswig|g g
‘aluoss [elupods obsl eu exeziepz

nypoJsod usws|e 9B10AM g nuojgezs "B\ : 19j0ugey 0L D 10L D dAL .
‘aluo.is lelupods

obal eu exeziapz nypoisod Juswsle 9BIDAM g nuojgezs BN : 0L AdAL o
‘aluo.is lelupods

obal eu eyeZIopPZ NYpossod juswale 9BIoAM | nuojqezs "B : 0L S AL o
'G 'sh1 "Bm oBIBAM 0Baoklelujez

-ozsnowes ejuaiosiald B1310s zpdmeny| Buemolsoldim : 6e6L Po AdAL o
‘AueuioAm aizpdq aiu
Yeziopz wAy aizpzelod py AuemAisAzioyAm slumouod 8izpdq siu us}

swa|g "g'shi ‘Bm gemoluowspz diAd 1068 dAl Iquoy poyoowes e
‘nyospAm aluszsaimpod sujAy
oklpz g s "Bm exeziapz Auodis [ems] z | femeud z 91081po eXezIspz
dlwezig "1'shi "Bm 9108po yoAmosuns moypu 9sezs | Agnis Aieyzo
lwepeims 1WAUlAl pod 3is eoklnpleuz ejgey aokzoky Aluswse 94z
-0kjpo aluddiseN ‘lwepeims IWAulA) e waneziepz Azpdiw duojso Jklpz

eyezIopz wazejuowsap pazid gL 9 aidAy M eziepz Jemojuowspz ||

'VYMOZV.LNOW VIrOMNY.LSNI

By g : 3Ny eu ¥SIoeN

6) 0081 : amz Bejon Aujezozsndoq

N) 66 : a-osouem

8612-00 LI9 : eluepeq JawnpN

X-0SV : obaoklehdzids eluazpezin esepy



* Qualite de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contrdle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

Istruzioni da conservare

P.C. Brink 3460
Volvo 855 Estate; S70; V70;C70C

Dispositivo di traino tipo:
Per autoveicoli:
Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Approvazione N.: e11 00-2198
Valore D: 9,5 kN
Carico max. verticale S: 75 kg

Per il triano di caravans o TATS €’
consentita una larghezza di 2.50 m
vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Larghezza rimorchiabile:

Massa rimorchiabile:

approval
number

d-value

vert. load
part nr

made by [BRINK Europe

© 346070/12-01-2011/9

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO
MONTAGGIO......ccocereerrnmrreennaclivencnnnnn.

Si dichiara che il dispositivo di attacco tipo............ccceeereene
In fede e stato installato sull’ auto veicolo............cccveevuennnee

in conformita alle prescrizioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del cost-
ruttore del dispostivo stesso.

© 346070/12-01-2011/18



OL/L10C-10-¢1/0L09VE @

(Jennw epuenyesifels paw) WN 09 OLN
(6701)

WN 6L  ZIN

WN9y O

(8'8)

e inw Yoo JeAnys 10} JUGLUOLUSBU!UBB.Ip].y

‘sep

-eys ajul eusebujupajgisuelq 6o -swoiqg je |1 8s uew |leys Bujuliog pIA .
“wy 000} €D (A 3NnIq 18) Joye ua)

-loge} 161jus USPUBGIQIANINS BIS||0JJUOY 19]|0 JoYd aS 11k Jesapuawioyal IA ,
ohi

-1 BUIE[I YOO PIABRIP "Xew Suop.o} 1P 10} 8JeljBsIuale ulp BpBIUOY |,
'01/6°0} usbulusiaue

-sBbunsjuow | sebue Jeuue J06eU WO 9|9 ‘g JBIINW (8'8 JBANIS 181I[BAY ,

*Joxouqueld Yoo -1epef) sjul won
‘seusbe|re enep

[/exs JoiApeiuoy pia Jabe| apuedwepiols Jo||@ -uswnlig 1o suul 19p wo ,

"SeJalIpoW 10q }|2NJUSAS }9UOPIO} WO UdJellesiouale epejuoy] |

‘sdo

“Jjuey suasny|nly pia eusejujey spebojiq ep eisjuow
yoo uasebuejoy ise} Hes ‘| pund Jepun sepeusBeae wos jop exeq|
-l Nes ‘usj|age] 1BIus JeaNW Yoo JeAns e|le Belpjuswopy "usssps
1B1jua (01) Jesnnw apueseafels yoo Joxouqueld ‘eneldpieIuoy aalsnpul

(601) 0BXOLIN JeAnss BA} paw usayonbelp ed sessjuow josnyiny i

"81sB} 8pe|puryaq Sialqisebae
Yoo eyoLglapel} aAISnpUl ‘0GXZ LIN ANJYS US o 1jund pIA BISIUO "BXoLq
-19PE[} BAISNUI ‘0GXZLIN AnS Ue I pjund pIA esojuoly :49)eb 6661
uesy eusadAy 1g4 “Joxouquapel} yoo -ueld SAISNPUL ‘OEXOLIN JeAnsys
BA} paw d eulepjund pIA 8)se) apesso| S}olisebAe BISJUOIN "103OL]
-1apel} aAISNPUIl ‘0GXZ LN JeAnIys BA} 4 Yoo 3 eusapjund pIA elejuop

L1/1102-10-¢1/0L09VE ©®

11916 6661 |11 we.y eusadAy 104 “10xouqIapEl
yoo -ue|d aAISNPUIL ‘GHXO LN JEANIYS BAL © YOO M Bulepjund pIA BISJUOWN '€

*J0¥oUgIapEl} Yoo -ueld aAISNUI ‘0GXZ LN JBANIYS BA} paw
g eulepjund pIA Usp BJaIUOW Yoo usyosybelp eisde|d “tBi | sebue |
UBMOLIQIOIN ‘|op BIBQY aAnyedsal eliSUBA SHSSBYD | |\l YOO T BUIONIL]
-JoW NS "usessIys 1B1jus JeaINW Yoo J0NOLCISPEI} ‘PXG 0 1XGZS J0XOLq
-ueid aAISNPUI ‘OEX0LIN JEANIYS Bl BISIUOI ‘|9p elisuen yoo eiboy
Slsseyo PIA ugjsuedyeq Ae uepisyeq jow O eusyoAisdiely eleoeld ‘g

"eplIsiopun suasebuejoy Ae ushiw In € uojq

-eyos 161jus |op us In ebeg :u9jeb 19j011qes 02D Yoo 029 eusadAy o4,
“eplisiopun sua.tebuejoy

AB USJIW JIn g uojqeyds 1bljua |ap ud in ebeg :i9jleb oA uadAy 1o,
“eplIsiopun sua.sebuejoy

AB USJIW JIn | uojqeyds 1blua |ap us In ebeg :i9jeb oLs uadAy 1o,
‘g'B1y 161jus elRl B)Se) siaigisebae

ed euley|} spuselsin ap log :49|1eb 6661 Paw Yoo uely 1adAy ejje 104,
‘uaseb
-uejoy| In [9p uoBeu jn ajul Uew JeXS UOPIO) BISP PIA "19|[ejQ) BUUS(

g6y 1 sesin wos uepe|d eusbejay :uajjeb ubeasuonels ggg uadAy 104,
"91Sk} BlSIoyeq S1oJ0iSebAr BSSOT '[op BIISUBA YO0
eiboy susseyo uely sejbAgsbunisiuow suasebuejoy g:b1y 161jus eusbe|ay
1By 161jue euleNuEy XOS Uo0 euleAnss BIAL op eusbBelay -uasn|
-Meq lepun Bis Jauulag WOos euiap{eluoy|agey uepas esso "uasnipyeq
yoo uaiebuejoy uejew eussjpued eusbejae uatebuejoy Jessjuowap

uew ueuul uew a)sew L9 eudadA} o4 ‘uasebuejoy elsyuows(q |

6y G, : 1Se| [e)IMOA "Xe

63 008} : ubeadels essewixey

N 66 : Ipieen -q
8612-00 LI9 : *IuUds|apuaypoyH
X-0SV: assepsbuljqoy

‘HVONINSIANVSONIH3LNOW

‘ojund

Jad eunjepjes Ip ipep 1ep eonseld ul meiyosadod | ‘nuasaid as ‘elenonuily
‘ejueingJed |op o

oualj |ap I1AeD | aselbbauuep uou © auoizuaye aseisaid ‘110) | opuedneld ,
‘(o1oueb |op osn

1P) W 000 | B2J10 odop BlLIBUO|ING B| 8JB1I9SH © 84B||0J3Uu09 d|Iqe||bisuod 3 ,



* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

Classe di accoppiamento : A 50-X

No. approvazione del tipo :el11 00-2198
Valore D : 9,5 kN
Massa rim max. : 1800 kg
Carico max. sulla sfera 175 kg

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

1. Smontare il paraurti. Per i modelli C70, prima di smontare il paraurti, &
necessario rimuovere i pannelli situati tra il paraurti stesso ed i fanali
posteriori. Dopodiché, scollegare i morsetti dei cavi "posti sotto ai fana-
li posteriori". Rimuovere i quattro bulloni ed i sei punzoni, come indica-
to in fig. 1. Smontare le staffe di fissaggio del paraurti dal telaio, a des-
tra e sinistra, come indicato in fig. 2. Staccare 'ultimo fermo del tubo di
scarico.

*Per il modello 850 stationwagon: rimuovere la piastrina, come indicato
in fig. 3. La piastrina non dovra essere rimontata. Il paraurti di questo
tipo di veicolo non necessita di essere sagomato.

*Per tutti i modelli a partire dal 1999: raddrizzare le linguette del fermo
del tubo di scarico, come indicato in fig. 5.

*Per il modello S70: Tagliare via la parte centrale inferiore del paraurti,
secondo la sagoma 1.

* Per il modello V70: Tagliare via la parte centrale inferiore del paraurti,
secondo la sagoma 2.

*Per i modelli C70 e C70 cabriolet: Tagliare via la parte centrale inferio-
re del paraurti, secondo la sagoma 3.

2. Posizionate gli spessori C dietro il pannello posteriore e fissarli al telaio,
a destra e sinistra, mediante otto bulloni M10x30, completi di rondelle
2925x10.5x4, rondelle elastiche e dadi, come indicato nel disegno.
Inserire i controdadi L ed M, rispettivamente, nel telaio sinistro e destro.
| controdadi M sono indicati in fig. 4. Posizionare il gancio traino e fis-
sarlo inserendo due bulloni M12x50, completi di rondelle e rondelle
elastiche a livello dei punti B.

© 346070/12-01-2011/11

3. Inserire due bulloni M10x45, completi di rondelle e rondelle elastiche, a
livello dei punti K e G. Per i modelli fino al 1999: Inserire due bulloni
M12x50, completi di rondelle elastiche, a livello dei punti E ed F.
Fissare nuovamente il fermo del tubo di scarico inserendo due bulloni
M10x30, completi di rondelle e rondelle elastiche, a livello dei punti P.
Per i modelli a partire dal 1999: Inserire un bullone M12x50, comple-
to di rondella elastica, a livello del punto E. Inserire un bullone M12x50,
completo di rondella elastica, e fissarvi il fermo modificato del tubo di
scarico.

4. 1l corpo della sfera viene fissato al gancio traino mediante due bulloni
M10x90 (10.9), completi di piastra di collegamento, rondelle e dadi
autobloccanti (10), come indicato nel disegno. Serrare i bulloni ed i dadi
alle coppie di serraggio indicate in tabella. Rimontare i componenti
rimossi al punto uno. Fissare il paraurti ed applicare i punzoni in dota-
zione ai bordi dei vani passaruote.

N.B.

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Qualita dei bulloni 8.8 - dadi 8 salvo altre istruzione (vedi istr. di mon-
taggio 10.9/10).

* Non dimenticare di interporre le apposite rondelle.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

Coppia di serraggio per viti e dadi:

(8.8)

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

(10.9)

M10 60 Nm (dadi autobloccanti)

© 346070/12-01-2011/16



CL/1102-10-¢1/0L09VE @

(oW apuaselAies paw) WN 09 OLN
(6701)

WN 62 ¢lN

WN 9% Ol

(88)

Lpow Bo 9)joq Joj Juswowsbhuipuseds

anpjsueld bo -1epal} ysnH ,

"awiwoya.0} 9l Bw Buluslons ‘1sey s8)0q [exs Meed) yuug ,

“18)jlysalo) seuleluelLge)|Iq |1} pjoyusy | 18]|1SWal) 48 Meell yulg
‘aulopalssbee|ue

Buuywo usbulpueysg-suboriapun so|basio) yees) je Buusjuow Jsay3 ,
‘us|iq pow

ue 18661 19¥eel) JoAY Japals ap saulal) [exs usbulpueysqsuboriapun ,
‘10[@1010% Bd (18)Bulipuce

apanaened s||anjuans paw 9S|apuIqIO) | USIS|PUBYIO) PEIUOY ,

AdFIN3G

‘aulessey|nly je auseuey ed us|beusniu o)
-Be|pan ap Jsjuow Ho usiabueyoy J8juoly * | Hund Japun joulal} As|q J8p
‘alop ap Jajuoy "uajjagel abjey Jexpiew Bo eyjoq ajje puseds (L) 48
oW apudse|Aies 6o JoAnisueld ‘epejdpeiuoy Aisniqul (6°0L) 06X0 LN

9)j0q 01 paw Buiubal ab|eyl 10y e uebueeyue ed saisiuow josnys|bny ‘i

‘Buiubueeydosbulupeispn spassed
-|I} UBp JWES BABISIOPAI} AISN{UI 0GXZ LI HOG U o 191und paA Jsjuo
‘aASIBPal} AISNPUI OGXZ LN HOg U 3 1opjund pan Jajuoly :apuabjay
19p|2b 6661 B4} J3]|13pow 104 “JaApsiapal} 6o -uejd Ailsnpul QEXO LN
a)joq 0} paw d auiepund pan Bulubuseydosbulupeispn epausg)
uap JoJUO\ “JBAISIBPAl} AISNUI 0SXZ LN 8)og 0} 4 Bo 3 susepjund
paA Jduol :apuabley Jopjeb 6661 [1PUl J3j|dpoWw 104 “ISADSIOP

-al} 6o -ue|d Aisnpjul GEXOLIN 8)0g 01 © Bo ) sulepund paa JsUo ‘g

G1/1102-10-¢1/0L09VE ©

“JOAINSIOp
-al} 6o -ueld AISNpUI OGXZLIN @H0g O} paw g aulapjund pan anep I8y
-uow 6o 1oxeesebuceyue Buuquy i ‘61 ed 1onibue Je |\ epejdpuseds
'sisseyo alloy Bo aisuan 18p siaspjoyusay | N Bo 7 sulepeld
-pueeds pAxg ‘Buiubay abjoyl JoxUIGW JWES JBASIapall ‘pXG‘0LXGZo
Jaapisueld AIsnpul 8yoq QEXQLIN ©no Jawopy sisseyd ailoy
Bo assuan 1op pen 1ojeuedbeq Je uspisbeq ed O suebe|seq Buuquy g

‘uasabueyoy Je uspisiopun ed uaipiw | pn axYAIS 19 €
uojageys ab|ayl Aes :apuabje} Japjeb 1ejo1qed 929 6o 029 [9pow 104,
‘uasabueyoy Je uspisiopun ed usipiw
I pn 9)Als 10 g uojageys ab|oyl Aes :apuabley 1epjeb LA [9pow Jo4,
‘uasabueyoy Je uspisiepun ed
ualpiw
1 pn a)AIS 18 | uojages ab6|g) Aeg :apuabjey Japjeb 0LS |apow o4,
‘0b1] suebuceydosbulupeispn ed lebey epuselsieido
op - G By objoy - [og :epuable} sopjeb iajlOpPOW-6661 dle 104,
‘ualoBueyoy e pn oxYAIS 10 Saleeys oyl Jop [eys 21010
SJUASBUUSAO B "a1aW a¥l sapuanue Bejsaq apaisjuowap 1oQ ‘¢ bl
1 1SIA wos jabe|saq ulal4 :opuabloy Jopjeh Jesuolnels 058 |apow o4,
‘Bueeydosbuiupaispn aisabeq 1ap Jajuowaq
1esisseyo je apis alloy Bo ansuan | usaiabuejoy | suls|legebel
-uow g By abjey wial4 *| "By 11s1AuR Wos Ja|beusniu syas ap Ho a)joq
aJly ap uial4 "auwis1bA|beq Jopun Bis Jepuljaq Jep ‘epundiyeiuoy aysu
-pi8Je 8p use "salsjuowap ualabuejoy uspul ‘eulsibAbeq bo usiabue
-Joy wajew suiajgued saulsl) J9j|9pow-0LD ed ‘usiebue)joy Jeyuowsq |

‘ONING3IrIASONIHILNON

By G, : Buiuise|aq aje)IaA “Xep

63 0081 : J91esy 16eA[el0} “xXepy

NX 66 : opJeA -
8612-00 L1® : *lu apueuueypobdA ]
X-08V: ssepsbuiddoyy

‘ojund Jod einpep

-|os ap seosan; se| ap oanseld ap sauoyonded so| ‘sayussaid IS ‘Jeinsy
‘0Jpend |@ unbas ‘sousad ap ugiun B| 9j0JUOD

0 anbyaA 8s anb (osn ap) “wy 000} xoide ap sandsep epuaiwodal 8s
"0|N2JYSA NS Bp BpIIWPE B|oq Bl 9P UQIS

-a1d e| A ugrooes; ap owixew osad |9 ejed OLBUOISSOUOD NS B 8}NSU0) ,
"01/6°01 8feyuow ap ugioonis

-Ul | US OPOW 0J}0 9P BUOIOUSW 8S IS ‘@ Sedlan) ‘g'g sousad ap ase|] ,

‘gl|lonw ap A sajew.ou Sejopuele Se| 8p dPIAIO 8S ON



* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103

* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og me¢trikker

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

Clase de acoplamiento : A50-X

No. de aprobacion de tipo : e11 00-2198
Valor D : 9,5 kN
Masa maxima del remolque : 1800 kg
Carga vertical 1 75 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Desmontar el parachoques. En los tipos C70 es preciso retirar los
paneles entre el parachoques y las luces traseras antes de desmontar
el parachoques. Seguidamente se desprenderan los conectores para el
cableado los que se encuentran debajo de las luces traseras. Retirar
los cuatro tornillos y los seis clavos tubulares como indicados en la fig.
1. Retirar de acuerdo con la fig. 2 las abrazaderas para fijar el para-
choques a la altura del chasis izquierdo y derecho. Desprender la suje-
cion posterior del tubo de escape.

* En el tipo 850 break se hara lo siguiente: Retirar la plaquita como ilu-
strada en la fig. 3. La plaquita retirada queda anulada. En el referido
vehiculo el parachoques no se recortara.

* En todos los tipos a partir del aio 1999 se hara lo siguiente: Torcer
derechas las lenguetas salientes de la sujecion del tubo de escape
como se indica en la fig. 5.

* En el tipo S70 se hara lo siguiente: Serrar una parte del centro de la
parte inferior del parachoques de acuerdo con la plantilla 1.

* En el tipo V70 se hara lo siguiente: Serrar una parte del centro de la
parte inferior del parachoques de acuerdo con la plantilla 2.

* En los tipos C70 y C70 cabriolet se hara lo siguiente: Serrar una
parte del centro de la parte inferior del parachoques de acuerdo con la
plantilla 3.

2. Situar los accesorios C en el lado posterior del panel trasero a la altu-
ra del chasis izquierdo y derecho. Fijar ocho tornillos M10x30 inclusive
arandelas planas 025x10.5x4, arandelas grover y tuercas como se indi-
ca en el croquis. Encajar las contratuercas L y M en el chasis izquier-
do y derecho respectivamente. La contratuerca M se ilustra en la fig. 4.

© 346070/12-01-2011/13

Colocar el gancho de remolque vy fijarlo a la altura de los puntos B por
medio de dos tornillos M12x50 inclusive arandelas planas y grover.

3. Fijar a la altura de los puntos K y G dos tornillos M10x45 inclusive

arandelas planas y grover. En los tipos hasta el afio 1999 se hara lo
siguiente: Fijar a la altura de los puntos E y F dos tornillos M12x50
inclusive arandelas grover. Fijar la sujecion del tubo de escape desp-
rendida a la altura de los puntos P por medio de dos tornillos M10x30
inclusive arandelas planas y grover. En los tipos a partir del ano 1999
se hara lo siguiente: Fijar a la altura del punto E un tornillo M12x50
inclusive arandela grover. Fijar a la altura del punto F un tornillo
M12x50 inclusive arandela grover y la sujecion elaborada del tubo de
escape.

4. La bola se monta en el gancho de remolque por medio de dos tornillos

M10x90 (10.9) inclusive placa de enchufe, arandelas planas y tuercas
de seguridad (10) como se indica en el croquis. Apretar todos los tor-
nillos y tuercas observando los puntos indicados en la tabla. Reponer
lo retirado bajo punto uno. Sujetar el parachoques vy fijar los clavos
tubulares suministrados a la altura de los bordes de las cajas de rueda.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

Momentos de presion para tornillos y tuercas:
(8.8)

M10 46 Nm

M12 79 Nm

(10.9)

M10 60 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)

© 346070/12-01-2011/14






Jodwing apisJapun

v

Jodwing ajppiw

>





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20101215151419
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     452
     318
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





